## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Shihe FAN	04/05/2004	
Steven Charles GROSSNICKLE	01/14/2004	
Marlies RISE	01/12/2004	
Stephen M. ATTREE	01/12/2004	
Raymund FOLK	01/12/2004	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLFOR INC.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 133
City:	Brentwood Bay
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V8M 1R3

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12847165

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)237-0045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6132376900

Email: email@kirbyip.com

Correspondent Name: Kirby Eades Gale Baker

Address Line 1: Box 3432, Station D

Address Line 4: Ottawa, ONTARIO K1P 6N9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48679-US.B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin Gale

PATENT 501257377 REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0211

OD \$40.00 42847465

Total Attachments: 4

source=48679-US\_B-Assignment-Inv\_to\_Co#page1.tif source=48679-US\_B-Assignment-Inv\_to\_Co#page2.tif source=48679-US\_B-Assignment-Inv\_to\_Co#page3.tif source=48679-US\_B-Assignment-Inv\_to\_Co#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0212



Address:

48679
U.S. ASSIGNMENT
PENDING DES/PAT-APPLICATION
INDIVIDUAL(S) TO COVIND

	ENDIVED COMP
I/We, Shihe F	AN of G303 12025-25 Avenue, Edmonton, AB T6T 4G6, CANADA;
	Charles GROSSNICKLE of 1325 Readings Drive, North Saanich, BC V81 5K7, CANADA
	RISE of 1677 Hollywood Crescent, Victoria, BC V8S 1J2, CANADA:
	M. ATTREE of 749 Byng Street, Victoria, BC V8S 5B1, CANADA:
	nd FOLK of 9604 Seventh Street, Sidney, BC V8L 2V3, CANADA
	(name and address of assignor(s))
in consid	deration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:
CELI	LFOR INC. of P.O. Box 133, Brentwood Bay, British Columbia, V8M 1R3 CANADA
hereinafte	er called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled
METH	HOD OF EX VITRO SOWING, GERMINATION, GROWTH AND CONVERSION OF PLANT SOMATIC EMBRYOS OR GERMINANTS, AND NUTRIENT MEDIUM USED THEREFOR
as disclos	sed in the United States patent application Serial No. 10/726,574 filed December 4, 2003.
said assig all Letters enjoyed b take action of this ass	d to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the mee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which is Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to an and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date signment.  GNED at Albutta
this 5	
·ms	day of April 2001
Date :	April 5/2004 Shoft
Witness :	Protette Senson Shihe FAN

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0213



Page 2 CellFor Inc. 48679

Date	:			•			
37.71				Steve	n Charles GRC	SSNICK	LE
Witness	·				•		
Address	:						
Date							
					Marlies R	SE	
Witness	-					+ 15	
Address	•		٠	•			
Address	•						
*, *				1.0			
				•		. •	
Date	•		· ·				
			٠.		Stephen M. AT	TREE	
Witness							. "
Address	:			•			
		:			1		
				•			
•							
Date	<u> </u>			-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
****					Raymund FO	LK	
Witness							
Address	<u>:</u>						
					et i	• •	
							. *

PATENT REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0214



# 48679 U.S. ASSIGNMENT PENDING DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/We,	3 12025-25 Avenue, E	dmonton AR	Τ <b>6Τ 4G6 -C</b> ΔΝ	JADA·	
	ROSSNICKLE of 132				 7. CANAD
	677 Hollywood Cresce			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	EE of 749 Byng Street				
	of 9604 Seventh Street,		**		
		d address of a			
	One Dollar (\$1.00) ar nowledged, do hereby			consideration, the	receipt of
CELLFOR INC	C. of P.O. Box 133, Bre	entwood Bay,	British Columb	oia, V8M 1R3 CA	NADA
hereinafter called t	he assignee, the enti	re right, title	and interest in	and to the invent	ion entitled
	X VITRO SOWING, IT SOMATIC EMBR MEDIU		RMINANTS,		
as disclosed in the U	Inited States patent app	olication Seria	al No. 10/726,5	filed Decemb	oer 4, 2003.
and for the United S said assignee, its su- all Letters Patent the enjoyed by us if this	Inited States patent, an States, Canada, and all ccessors, assigns, or le erefor is granted, as for assignment and sale lever in respect of any in	other countri gal representa ully and entire had not been	ies, the same to atives to the ful ely as the sam- made, this assig	be held and enjoble ends of the term of the would have been been to be the comment including	byed by the s for which en held and the right to
			• • •		•
SIGNED at		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
this da	y of				٠ .
Date :					
•			Si	nihe FAN	
Witness:		· · · ·			
Address:		<u> </u>			

**PATENT** .../2 **REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0215** 



Page 2 CellFor Inc. 48679

RECORDED: 08/10/2010

Date	: JAN. 14, 2004	fits Chamber
Witness	: Am Hosswels	Steven Charles GROSSNICKLE
	: 1325 Readings Dr.	
	Sidney BC V815V7	
Date	: Jan 12, 2004	Marlies RISE
Witness	: Grun Hossinzele	Marties RISE
Address	: 8-1677 Hollywood Cros.	
	Canada	
		ALD AL
Date	: Jan. 12, 2004	Stephen M. ATTREE
Witness	: arm Gussmell.	
Address	: 9604 SEVENTH ST. SIDNEY BC V8L 2V3	
	CANADA	
•		
Date	: Jan. 12, 3004	Raymund FOLK
Witness	: Qui drossuelle.	
Address	: 9604 SEVENTH ST SIDNEY BC V8L 2V3	
	CANADÁ	

PATENT

REEL: 024813 FRAME: 0216